



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0007-0262 **Counties:** Hartford
Letting Date: March 08, 2023 2:00 pm **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Advertised on: 2/8/2023 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 394 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: US RT 5 / RT15 COORDINATED TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM **Project(s):** 1007(110)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Ferguson Electric Company Inc	\$10,776,000.00	100.00%
2	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$11,589,106.60	107.55%
3	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$13,224,000.00	122.72%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0007-0262
Letting Date: March 08, 2023
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 394 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: US RT 5 / RT15 COORDINATED TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM

Counties: Hartford
District(s): Rocky Hill
Project(s): 1007(110)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	Federal/State - 80%/20%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0097773	51,600.000	1.00000	51,600.00	1.00000	51,600.00	1.00000	51,600.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020 0201001	(1.000)	29,150.00000	29,150.00	15,300.00000	15,300.00	37,470.00000	37,470.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0030 0202000	1,182.000	75.50000	89,241.00	35.00000	41,370.00	85.00000	100,470.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040 0202452	10.000	2,215.00000	22,150.00	2,240.00000	22,400.00	3,347.00000	33,470.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0050 0202513	7.000	107.00000	749.00	235.00000	1,645.00	375.00000	2,625.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.						
0060 0202529	6,272.000	11.00000	68,992.00	12.30000	77,145.60	4.00000	25,088.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0070 0202533	65.000	8.00000	520.00	35.00000	2,275.00	312.00000	20,280.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0080 0207000	44.000	116.50000	5,126.00	121.00000	5,324.00	125.00000	5,500.00
BORROW	c.y.						
0090 0209001	1,700.000	46.50000	79,050.00	5.00000	8,500.00	62.00000	105,400.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0100 0212000	356.000	76.00000	27,056.00	82.00000	29,192.00	62.00000	22,072.00
SUBBASE	c.y.						
0110 0219011	48.000	291.50000	13,992.00	334.00000	16,032.00	125.00000	6,000.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	Federal/State - 80%/20%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:					
0120	0305001	88.000	116.50000	10,252.00	35.00000	3,080.00	125.00000	11,000.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.							
0130	0406125.20	42.000	169.00000	7,098.00	361.00000	15,162.00	318.00000	13,356.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.							
0140	0406159	2,170.000	210.00000	455,700.00	236.00000	512,120.00	274.00000	594,580.00	
	PMA S0.5	ton							
0150	0406170	385.000	222.00000	85,470.00	205.00000	78,925.00	237.00000	91,245.00	
	HMA S1	ton							
0160	0406171	387.000	217.00000	83,979.00	200.00000	77,400.00	232.00000	89,784.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton							
0170	0406236	1,169.000	19.00000	22,211.00	28.00000	32,732.00	32.00000	37,408.00	
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal							
0180	0406999	3,300.000	1.00000	3,300.00	1.00000	3,300.00	1.00000	3,300.00	
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.							
0190	0409001	19,325.000	8.00000	154,600.00	9.00000	173,925.00	10.00000	193,250.00	
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.							
0200	0507824	1.000	2,326.00000	2,326.00	3,375.00000	3,375.00	3,247.00000	3,247.00	
	CONVERT TYPE 'C' C.B. TO TYPE "C-L" C.B.	ea.							
0210	0586002.10	2.000	5,457.00000	10,914.00	4,660.00000	9,320.00	8,119.00000	16,238.00	
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.							
0220	0586790.10	1.000	1,749.00000	1,749.00	2,240.00000	2,240.00	1,874.00000	1,874.00	
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.							
0230	0653001	2.000	446.00000	892.00	990.00000	1,980.00	999.00000	1,998.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Federal/State - 80%/20%		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0240	0653010	3.000	583.00000	1,749.00	990.00000	2,970.00	999.00000	2,997.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0250	0653100	479.000	11.50000	5,508.50	27.00000	12,933.00	12.00000	5,748.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0260	0686000.12	210.000	146.00000	30,660.00	80.00000	16,800.00	194.00000	40,740.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0270	0686000.15	133.000	157.00000	20,881.00	84.00000	11,172.00	206.00000	27,398.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0280	0686950.10	10.000	41.00000	410.00	70.00000	700.00	125.00000	1,250.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0290	0815001	296.000	7.00000	2,072.00	7.00000	2,072.00	7.00000	2,072.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0300	0815200	1,328.000	7.00000	9,296.00	7.00000	9,296.00	7.00000	9,296.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.						
0310	0910300	325.000	39.00000	12,675.00	38.00000	12,350.00	44.00000	14,300.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0320	0910302	225.000	110.00000	24,750.00	92.00000	20,700.00	106.00000	23,850.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH QUARTER POST SPACING)	l.f.						
0330	0910310	1,785.000	49.00000	87,465.00	70.00000	124,950.00	81.00000	144,585.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (MD-B MASH)	l.f.						
0340	0911923	1.000	3,230.00000	3,230.00	2,155.00000	2,155.00	2,498.00000	2,498.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0350	0911924	6.000	3,200.00000	19,200.00	2,155.00000	12,930.00	2,498.00000	14,988.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0360	0912503	2,854.000	10.50000	29,967.00	11.00000	31,394.00	12.00000	34,248.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	Federal/State - 80%/20%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370 0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0380 0921001	2,355.000	25.50000	60,052.50	31.00000	73,005.00	59.00000	138,945.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0390 0921005	1,093.000	32.00000	34,976.00	34.00000	37,162.00	61.00000	66,673.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0400 0921048	272.000	49.00000	13,328.00	56.00000	15,232.00	51.00000	13,872.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.						
0410 0944000	881.000	21.00000	18,501.00	13.00000	11,453.00	44.00000	38,764.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0420 0949000	60.000	32.00000	1,920.00	9.00000	540.00	44.00000	2,640.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0430 0950019	814.000	18.50000	15,059.00	9.00000	7,326.00	19.00000	15,466.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0440 0969030	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	82,587.00000	82,587.00
PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0450 0969064	16.000	6,000.00000	96,000.00	5,110.00000	81,760.00	5,159.00000	82,544.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0460 0970006	180,000.000	1.00000	180,000.00	1.00000	180,000.00	1.00000	180,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0470 0970007	880.000	66.50000	58,520.00	63.00000	55,440.00	74.00000	65,120.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0480 0971001	(1.000)	53,387.00000	53,387.00	77,400.00000	77,400.00	362,491.83000	362,491.83
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	Federal/State - 80%/20%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490 0975004	(1.000)	333,326.00000	333,326.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	499,600.00000	499,600.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0500 0978002	150.000	80.00000	12,000.00	74.00000	11,100.00	86.00000	12,900.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0510 0979004	20.000	291.50000	5,830.00	181.00000	3,620.00	325.00000	6,500.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520 0980020	(1.000)	37,545.00000	37,545.00	37,600.00000	37,600.00	52,131.00000	52,131.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0530 0981100	80.000	73.00000	5,840.00	68.00000	5,440.00	78.00000	6,240.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0540 1001001	6,284.000	49.00000	307,916.00	39.00000	245,076.00	91.06000	572,221.04
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0550 1001004	130.000	221.50000	28,795.00	525.00000	68,250.00	340.00000	44,200.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
0560 1002015	24.000	1,982.00000	47,568.00	2,500.00000	60,000.00	1,361.00000	32,664.00
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
0570 1002202	35.000	29,550.00000	1,034,250.00	36,200.00000	1,267,000.00	29,631.00000	1,037,085.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580 1002203	36.000	624.00000	22,464.00	860.00000	30,960.00	1,154.00000	41,544.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
0590 1002208	13.000	845.00000	10,985.00	1,430.00000	18,590.00	2,075.00000	26,975.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
0600 1008015	375.000	41.50000	15,562.50	47.00000	17,625.00	49.77000	18,663.75
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	Federal/State - 80%/20%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0610 1008115	4,094.000	19.00000	77,786.00	17.00000	69,598.00	22.58000	92,442.52
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0620 1008117	606.000	23.50000	14,241.00	34.00000	20,604.00	32.79000	19,870.74
3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0630 1008215	4,617.000	21.00000	96,957.00	17.00000	78,489.00	26.22000	121,057.74
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0640 1008217	1,899.000	25.50000	48,424.50	34.00000	64,566.00	39.58000	75,162.42
3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0650 1008908	50.000	6.25000	312.50	10.00000	500.00	27.00000	1,350.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0660 1010001	61.000	910.00000	55,510.00	950.00000	57,950.00	1,070.00000	65,270.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
0670 1010021	36.000	705.50000	25,398.00	735.00000	26,460.00	838.00000	30,168.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
0680 1010060	2.000	210.00000	420.00	560.00000	1,120.00	353.00000	706.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0690 1014901	32,000.000	1.25000	40,000.00	2.00000	64,000.00	2.00000	64,000.00
REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0700 1015034	(1.000)	13,036.00000	13,036.00	18,100.00000	18,100.00	5,717.00000	5,717.00
GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0710 1102002	36.000	1,253.00000	45,108.00	1,355.00000	48,780.00	1,262.00000	45,432.00
8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
0720 1104033	3.000	65,000.00000	195,000.00	67,000.00000	201,000.00	73,994.00000	221,982.00
40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	Federal/State - 80%/20%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0730	1104038	3.000	92,000.00000	276,000.00	92,000.00000	276,000.00	102,965.00000	308,895.00	
	50' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0740	1104039	2.000	96,000.00000	192,000.00	95,500.00000	191,000.00	108,086.00000	216,172.00	
	55' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0750	1104042	9.000	124,000.00000	1,116,000.00	121,100.00000	1,089,900.00	138,489.00000	1,246,401.00	
	60' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0760	1104044	3.000	130,000.00000	390,000.00	123,600.00000	370,800.00	141,842.00000	425,526.00	
	65' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0770	1104045	5.000	134,000.00000	670,000.00	126,000.00000	630,000.00	145,075.00000	725,375.00	
	70' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0780	1104052	4.000	137,500.00000	550,000.00	140,000.00000	560,000.00	161,614.00000	646,456.00	
	75' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0790	1104053	6.000	142,000.00000	852,000.00	142,000.00000	852,000.00	163,438.00000	980,628.00	
	80' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0800	1105101	6.000	501.50000	3,009.00	770.00000	4,620.00	405.00000	2,430.00	
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0810	1105103	124.000	1,118.00000	138,632.00	1,550.00000	192,200.00	1,932.00000	239,568.00	
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0820	1105201	2.000	516.50000	1,033.00	950.00000	1,900.00	421.00000	842.00	
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0830	1105203	6.000	1,049.50000	6,297.00	1,580.00000	9,480.00	1,680.00000	10,080.00	
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	Federal/State - 80%/20%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0840	1105301	1.000	566.00000	566.00	930.00000	930.00	731.00000	731.00	
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0850	1105303	4.000	1,071.00000	4,284.00	1,370.00000	5,480.00	1,168.00000	4,672.00	
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0860	1106003	32.000	879.50000	28,144.00	870.00000	27,840.00	903.00000	28,896.00	
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0870	1106004	1.000	1,587.00000	1,587.00	1,780.00000	1,780.00	1,819.00000	1,819.00	
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0880	1107011	34.000	1,335.00000	45,390.00	930.00000	31,620.00	1,258.00000	42,772.00	
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0890	1108207	13.000	2,445.00000	31,785.00	3,300.00000	42,900.00	3,366.00000	43,758.00	
	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0900	1108640	12.000	2,555.00000	30,660.00	2,800.00000	33,600.00	3,462.00000	41,544.00	
	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED OVERHEAD SENSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0910	1108645	7.000	1,305.00000	9,135.00	1,700.00000	11,900.00	2,246.00000	15,722.00	
	AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0920	1108665	20.000	7,353.00000	147,060.00	7,020.00000	140,400.00	8,389.00000	167,780.00	
	10/100/1000 BASE - T ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0930	1108808	(1.000)	2,915.00000	2,915.00	4,900.00000	4,900.00	6,870.00000	6,870.00	
	TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Federal/State - 80%/20%		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0940	1108826	13.000	2,168.00000	28,184.00	4,450.00000	57,850.00	5,478.00000	71,214.00
	OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION PATCH PANELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0950	1111201	(1.000)	2,005.00000	2,005.00	1.00000	1.00	2,722.00000	2,722.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0960	1111202	(1.000)	2,005.00000	2,005.00	1.00000	1.00	2,722.00000	2,722.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0970	1111203	(1.000)	2,005.00000	2,005.00	1.00000	1.00	2,722.00000	2,722.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0980	1111204	(1.000)	2,005.00000	2,005.00	1.00000	1.00	2,722.00000	2,722.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0990	1111205	(1.000)	2,005.00000	2,005.00	1.00000	1.00	2,722.00000	2,722.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1000	1111206	(1.000)	2,005.00000	2,005.00	1.00000	1.00	2,722.00000	2,722.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1010	1111207	(1.000)	2,005.00000	2,005.00	1.00000	1.00	2,722.00000	2,722.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1020	1111208	(1.000)	2,005.00000	2,005.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	2,722.00000	2,722.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1030	1111209	(1.000)	2,005.00000	2,005.00	1.00000	1.00	2,722.00000	2,722.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1040	1111210	(1.000)	2,005.00000	2,005.00	2,867.00000	2,867.00	2,722.00000	2,722.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1050	1111211	(1.000)	2,005.00000	2,005.00	2,867.00000	2,867.00	2,722.00000	2,722.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Federal/State - 80%/20%		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1180	1113104	932.000	3.50000	3,262.00	4.00000	3,728.00	3.46000	3,224.72
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
1190	1113550	3,084.000	3.75000	11,565.00	4.00000	12,336.00	2.19000	6,753.96
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1200	1113606	1,879.000	4.00000	7,516.00	21.00000	39,459.00	7.21000	13,547.59
	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 12 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1210	1113618	258.000	5.50000	1,419.00	28.00000	7,224.00	32.16000	8,297.28
	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 36 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1220	1113725	1,474.000	3.25000	4,790.50	3.00000	4,422.00	3.60000	5,306.40
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1230	1117101	2.000	8,821.00000	17,642.00	12,100.00000	24,200.00	9,953.00000	19,906.00
	ALTERNATE FLASHING SIGNALS FOR WARNING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1240	1118012	(1.000)	32,742.00000	32,742.00	56,200.00000	56,200.00	66,352.00000	66,352.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1250	1118051	(1.000)	3,428.00000	3,428.00	3,400.00000	3,400.00	4,083.00000	4,083.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1260	1118052	(1.000)	3,428.00000	3,428.00	1.00000	1.00	4,083.00000	4,083.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1270	1118053	(1.000)	3,428.00000	3,428.00	1.00000	1.00	4,083.00000	4,083.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1280	1118054	(1.000)	3,428.00000	3,428.00	1.00000	1.00	4,083.00000	4,083.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Federal/State - 80%/20%		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1290	1118055 (1.000)	3,428.00000	3,428.00	1.00000	1.00	4,083.00000	4,083.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **						
1300	1118056 (1.000)	3,428.00000	3,428.00	1.00000	1.00	4,083.00000	4,083.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **						
1310	1118057 (1.000)	3,428.00000	3,428.00	1.00000	1.00	4,083.00000	4,083.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **						
1320	1118058 (1.000)	3,428.00000	3,428.00	1.00000	1.00	4,083.00000	4,083.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **						
1330	1118059 (1.000)	3,428.00000	3,428.00	1.00000	1.00	4,083.00000	4,083.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **						
1340	1118060 (1.000)	3,428.00000	3,428.00	1.00000	1.00	4,083.00000	4,083.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **						
1350	1118071 (1.000)	3,428.00000	3,428.00	3,423.00000	3,423.00	4,083.00000	4,083.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **						
1360	1118072 (1.000)	3,428.00000	3,428.00	3,423.00000	3,423.00	4,083.00000	4,083.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions **						
1370	1118073 (1.000)	3,428.00000	3,428.00	1.00000	1.00	4,083.00000	4,083.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **						
1380	1118302 (1.000)	2,675.00000	2,675.00	3,109.00000	3,109.00	3,371.00000	3,371.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
1390	1118303 (1.000)	2,675.00000	2,675.00	3,109.00000	3,109.00	3,371.00000	3,371.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Federal/State - 80%/20%		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1400	1118304	(1.000)	2,675.00000	2,675.00	3,109.00000	3,109.00	3,371.00000	3,371.00	
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1410	1118305	(1.000)	2,675.00000	2,675.00	3,109.00000	3,109.00	3,371.00000	3,371.00	
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1420	1118306	(1.000)	2,675.00000	2,675.00	3,109.00000	3,109.00	3,371.00000	3,371.00	
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1430	1118307	(1.000)	2,675.00000	2,675.00	3,109.00000	3,109.00	3,456.00000	3,456.00	
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1440	1118308	(1.000)	2,675.00000	2,675.00	3,109.00000	3,109.00	3,541.00000	3,541.00	
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1450	1118309	(1.000)	2,675.00000	2,675.00	3,109.00000	3,109.00	3,456.00000	3,456.00	
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1460	1118310	(1.000)	2,675.00000	2,675.00	3,109.00000	3,109.00	3,371.00000	3,371.00	
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1470	1118311	(1.000)	2,675.00000	2,675.00	3,109.00000	3,109.00	3,456.00000	3,456.00	
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1480	1118312	(1.000)	2,675.00000	2,675.00	3,109.00000	3,109.00	3,456.00000	3,456.00	
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1490	1118313	(1.000)	2,675.00000	2,675.00	3,109.00000	3,109.00	3,371.00000	3,371.00	
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	Federal/State - 80%/20%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1500	1130010	170.000	46.00000	7,820.00	12.00000	2,040.00	16.00000	2,720.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						
1510	1206023	(1.000)	10,914.00000	10,914.00	26,334.00000	26,334.00	6,479.00000	6,479.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1520	1208931	550.000	26.50000	14,575.00	69.00000	37,950.00	54.00000	29,700.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1530	1208937	579.000	30.00000	17,370.00	73.00000	42,267.00	58.00000	33,582.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1540	1210101	9,684.000	1.00000	9,684.00	1.00000	9,684.00	0.97000	9,393.48
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1550	1210102	4,189.000	1.00000	4,189.00	1.00000	4,189.00	0.97000	4,063.33
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1560	1210104	112.000	1.25000	140.00	2.00000	224.00	1.24000	138.88
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1570	1210105	7,322.000	7.00000	51,254.00	7.00000	51,254.00	7.43000	54,402.46
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1580	1211001	3,830.000	4.50000	17,235.00	5.00000	19,150.00	4.93000	18,881.90
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1590	1220027	632.000	20.00000	12,640.00	11.00000	6,952.00	24.00000	15,168.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1600	1803324	7.000	9,911.00000	69,377.00	10,000.00000	70,000.00	11,241.00000	78,687.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (MEDIAN/GORE)	ea.						
1610	1806226	1,000.000	87.50000	87,500.00	136.00000	136,000.00	45.00000	45,000.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$10,776,000.00		\$11,589,106.60		\$13,224,000.00
Contract Totals			\$10,776,000.00		\$11,589,106.60		\$13,224,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum